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BITZER M. Koffler 

Danfoss G. Renevier

Embraco K. Kvasnak

Emerson R. Cap

Frascold M. Bortolussi

Bock GmbH O. Friess

SCM Frigo V. Disanto

Tecumseh F. Guy

TÜV SÜD (notified body) P. Schnepf

ASERCOM N. Kämmer, C. Desjardins 

Condensing Unit CC Members
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Program Update (1)
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Ø Two Participants withdrawn from Program in 2022

Ø Teko – Condensing Units eliminated from Sales Program

Ø EPTA – inactive member

Ø Certification Batches

Ø Batch 10 (2020) - completed

Ø Batch 11 (2021) - completed

Ø Batch 12 (2022) - active

Ø CCU Working Group Meetings

Ø 4 Online Meetings / 1 Hybrid Meeting
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Program Update (2)
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Ø Website Modifications

Ø Status Category LISTED eliminated from website

Ø Category LEGACY implemented

Ø Predominantly R404A Units

Ø Evaporating Condition (dew / mean) shown

Ø Impacts Cooling Capacity shown on website

Ø Review of Published Data (Certified Units)

Ø Outsourced to External Service

Ø 265 Units reviewed

Ø Software Topics 

Ø ASEVALCU (Rev. 1.5.21) with CO2 capability available
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CU Website Content
CY 2022 Evolution
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Status: 2022_01_27

Total Entries Legacy Units Listed Units Checked Units Certified Units
Bitzer 1515 0 651 712 152

Danfoss 806 0 608 117 81
Dorin 0 0 0 0 0

Embraco 124 0 0 111 13
Emerson 750 0 293 399 58

Epta 0 0 0 0 0
Frascold 1437 0 1263 96 78

Bock 297 0 0 195 102
SCM Frigo 93 0 31 33 29
Tecumseh 555 0 269 207 79

Teko 7 0 0 0 7

Sum 5584 0 3115 1870 599
Sum1 5584

Status: 2022_10_28

Total Entries Legacy Units Listed Units Checked Units Certified Units
Bitzer 1482 276 0 1024 182

Danfoss 692 420 0 179 93
Dorin 0 0 0 0 0

Embraco 134 60 0 50 24
Emerson 759 160 0 541 58

Epta 0 0 0 0 0
Frascold 658 135 0 445 78

Bock 333 42 0 153 138
SCM Frigo 62 0 0 33 29
Tecumseh 536 211 0 242 83

Teko 7 0 0 0 7

Sum 4663 1304 0 2667 692
Sum1 3359

Ø “LISTED to CHECKED” Program executed

Ø CU’s in Category LISTED  >> Withdraw / CHECKED / LEGACY
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CU Website Content 
Present Status
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Status: 2023_02_11

Total Entries Legacy Units Listed Units Checked Units Certified Units
Bitzer 1447 591 0 651 205

Danfoss 692 420 0 179 93
Dorin 0 0 0 0 0

Embraco 142 60 0 48 34
Emerson 759 160 0 541 58

Epta 0 0 0 0 0
Frascold 658 135 0 445 78

Bock 318 42 0 138 138
SCM Frigo 62 0 0 33 29
Tecumseh 537 211 0 238 88

Sum 4615 1619 0 2273 723
Sum1 2996

Further move from CHECKED to LEGACY
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History of Certification Submissions
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CU Website by GWP – Status Today
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Refrigerant GWP SUM Certified Checked
R744 1 1 1 0

R1234ze 1 42 15 27
R290 3 43 30 13

R1234yf 4 70 43 27
R455A 146 104 23 81
R454C 148 131 23 108
R454A 239 5 5 0
R450A 605 229 55 174
R513A 631 276 88 188
R448A 1387 479 82 397
R449A 1387 519 84 435
R134a 1430 480 183 297
R407H 1490 0 0 0
R407C 1774 70 13 57
R407F 1825 114 17 97
R452A 1945 338 48 290
R407A 2107 95 13 82
R507A 3850 0 0 0
R404A 3922 0 0 0
Total 2996 723 2273

2023_02_11

GWP SUM Certified Checked
1 to 150 13% 19% 11%

151 to 1500 66% 69% 66%
1501 to 2500 21% 13% 23%
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CU Certifications Last 15 Months
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Refrigerant GWP Certified
R744 1 0

R1234ze 1 3
R290 3 21

R1234yf 4 12
R455A 146 6
R454C 148 6
R454A 239 0
R450A 605 7
R513A 631 18
R448A 1387 17
R449A 1387 21
R134a 1430 10
R407H 1490 0
R407C 1774 6
R407F 1825 3
R452A 1945 0
R407A 2107 6
R507A 3850 0
R404A 3922 0
Total 136

Delta
 Dec 21 vs. Feb 23

GWP Certified
1 to 150 35%

151 to 1500 54%
1501 to 2500 11%
2501 to 4000 0%

Ø Revision of F-Gas Regulation 
may favor Green Category
Ø Still under discussion

Ø 53% in Yellow Category!


